FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

1. Name and Address of Company:

West Point Resources Inc. ("West Point" or the "Company") 7934 Government Road, Burnaby, BC, V5A 2E2

2. Date of Material Change:

June 26, 2014

3. News Release:

A news release disclosing the nature and substance of the material change was issued by the Corporation on June 25, 2014 through the news wire services of Marketwired.

4. Summary of Material Change:

On June 25, 2014, the Company announced that it will begin trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("the CSE") at the open on Thursday, June 26, 2014, under the symbol "BLO".

5. Full Description of Material Change:

The Company has voluntarily delisted from the TSX Venture Exchange and will begin trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("the CSE") at the open on Thursday, June 26, 2014, under the symbol "BLO". Further details are described in the press release attached as Schedule "A".

6. Reliance on Subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102 Not applicable.

7. Omitted Information:

Not applicable.

8. Executive Officer:

Inquiries in respect of the material change referred to herein may be made to: Rav Mlait, President and Chief Executive Officer – (604) 551-7831

9. Date of Report:

June 30, 2014.

Schedule A

West Point Resources Inc. 7934 Government Road, Burnaby, B.C., V5A 2E2 Phone: (604) 551-7831 Fax: 604-676-2767

info@westpointresources.com westpointresources.com

estpointresources.com

West Point Lists on the CSE under the Symbol "BLO".

Vancouver, British Columbia, June 25, 2014: West Point Resources Inc. (CSE: BLO) (the "Company") announces the Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) has approved the listing of West Point Resources Inc's common shares on the CSE. The company will begin trading on the CSE at the open on Thursday, June 26, 2014, under the symbol "BLO".

On June 16, 2014, West Point announced it had entered into a definitive agreement with Cannabix Breathalyzer Inc. to license the North American rights to the Cannabix marijuana breathalyzer. The company's private placement announced on May 15, 2014 has been oversubscribed and is expected to close shortly.

Kal Malhi, President of West Point states, "We have been pleased with the tremendous support West Point has received in the media and from investors in funding this exciting marijuana breath testing technology".

West Point is the developer of the Cannabix marijuana breathalyzer for law enforcement. The Cannabix marijuana breathalyzer provides rapid detection of THC and can be used roadside to identify drivers intoxicated by the use of marijuana. The device can also be useful for other practical applications such as testing employees in the workplace where intoxication by THC can be hazardous.

West Point Resources will be applying for a listing of its shares for trading on the U.S. OTC markets. The Company will provide further updates in due course.

We seek Safe Harbor.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

"Rav Mlait"

CEO

West Point Resources Inc.

Contacts:

Rav Mlait 604-551-7831

Kal Malhi 604-805-4602

 $NEITHER\ THE\ CSE\ NOR\ ITS\ REGULATION\ SERVICES\ PROVIDER\ ACCEPTS\ RESPONSIBILITY\ FOR\ THE\ ADEQUACY\ OR\ ACCURACY\ OF\ THIS\ RELEASE.$

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This release and other documents filed by the Company contain forward-looking statements. All statements that are not clearly historical in nature or that necessarily depend on future events are forward-looking, and the words "intend", "anticipate", "believe", "expect", "estimate", "plan" and similar expressions